ALARM BELL				     EVCA-B-6-24
■ Installation
■ Features
•	 Conventional fire alarm bell
•	 150mm (6 inch)
•	 Rating 10 mA@24 VDC
•	 Min. Sound Output : 75.6 dBA@10 ft per UL464
Dimensions
Surface Installation
Nittan reserves the right to make changes at any time without notice in prices, colours, materials,
components, equipment, specifications and models and also to discontinue models.
NOT TO BE USED FOR INSTALLATION PURPOSES.
Wiring (rear view) Observe Polarity
Specifications EVCA-B-6-24
Operating Voltage 24 VDC
Max. RMS Operating Current 19-33 VDC : 13.5mA
19-33V FWR : 24.5mA
Min. Sound Output 75.6 dBA@10 ft per UL464
Operating Temperature - 10°C  to  + 40°C
Option Parts BBX-4 water proof back box
■ Specifications
EVCA-B-6-24-DAT-02 Rev.2